DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1170.00 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$1,205.00

2017-908554 12/28/2017 12:08 PM

DOUGLAS R. STEPHENS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=6

APN#: 1420-35-410-013 RPTT: \$ 1,170.00

Recording Requested By:

equested By:

When Recorded Mail To: Douglas R. Stephens 2616 Terra Court Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Suxume Workner Owner

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Suzanne Wockner, a single woman

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Douglas R. Stephens, an unmarried man

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

Lot 37 in Block D as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map FSM #94-04-01 for SKYLINE RANCH PHASE I filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on May 11, 2001 in Book 501 of Official Records, Page 3298 as Document No. 514006.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 08/02/2017

Suranne Vochun	
Suzanne Wockner See attached	Name of the last o
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	The same of the sa
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
By Suzanne Wockver.	
Motor Public Wochnesser	
Notary Public	
	h.
	\geq

A notary public or other officer com document to which this certificate is				
State of California County of Alameda On Mov. 2, 2017 be	efore me, Waskings Hei	R. Alaban	ia, Notavy Pa	blic .
Date personally appeared SWAW	in Milloria.			er
	Nam	ne(s) of Signer(s		
who proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instrume his/her/their authorized capacity(is or the entity upon behalf of which	ent and acknowledged es), and that by his/her/tl	to me that he neir signature(s)	she/they executed to on the instrument the	he same in
	of the S		TY OF PERJURY und nia that the foregoing	
JASON R. ALAB Commission # 2t Notary Public - Co Alameda Cou My Comm. Expires De	opase Signatus Signat	Sign Sign	d official seal.	olic
Though this section is optional, fraudulent rea	OPTIONAL completing this informat ttachment of this form to	ation can deter		ument or
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:	ent		when of Dance.	
Document Date:Signer(s) Other Than Named Ab	ove:	IAE	mber of Pages:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Grustee Guardian or Other: Signer Is Representing:	Sig	ner's Name: Corporate Office Partner —	mited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Con	
	Y CHENCHOUNG CONTROL C			

NOTA	RY INFORMATION
NOTARY'S BUSINESS ADDRESS:	801 San Pablo Are Albany, CA 94706
	Albany, CA 94706
NOTARY'S BUSINESS PHONE:	(510) 558-2321
NOTARY'S NAME:	TUSON R. Alabanza - Notary Public (Please Print/Type)
	(Trease Timb Type)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Dec 18, 2018	Notacy Public signature
PLEASE INCLUDE:	
BUSINESS CARD OF NOTARY	
COPY OF DRIVER'S LICENSE OR PI NOTARIZED	ICTURE IDENTIFICATION OF PERSONS BEING
PLEASE LEAVE THIS INFORMAT	ION SHEET WITH COMPLETED DOCUMENTS

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE** 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-35-410-013 2. Type of Property: Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. 2-4 Plex Condo/Twnhse d) c)| FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE Apt. Bldg Comm'l/Ind'l e) DATE OF RECORDING: Agricultural Mobile Home g) NOTES: Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 11:70 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section # b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature 7 Capacity Signature Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: SUZAN UNCRNER Print Name: DOUGLAS R. STEPHENS Address: Ab16 TERIZA CT. Address: 7311 HOTCHKISS AVE City: <u>MINDEN</u> State: NV Zip: \$9423 City: State: NU State: COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the seller or buyer) Escrow # Print Name: Address: City: State:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)